Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M4705 Series
AC/DC POWER SUPPLAC/DC POWER SUPPLYY
• Remote sense
• EMI filters included
• Input / Output isolation

2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
HOW TO ORDER
Electrical Specifications
AC Input 115VAC ± 10% 400Hz Three-Phase Ride-through Mil-STD-704F normal transient
Line/Load regu-
lation
±1% or better (no load to full load, low line to high line –55°C to +55°C @
27 CFM)
Ripple and Noise Less than 50mVp-p, typical (max. 1%), measured across 0.1µF and 10µF on Load
System
Management
Options
1) I2C
VITA 46.11 Tier I IPMC
VITA 46.11 Tier II IPMC
2)
3)
Data available: Output voltages and currents
• Input voltage
• Card temperature
• Card status
DC Outputs PO1, PO2, & PO3 12V/90A 3.3Vaux 3.3V/20A ±12Vaux - Optional
Total Steady state Power 1200W (–55°C to +55°C).
Current Share 12V Active Current share 3.3Vaux Passive Current Share (3.3Vaux ACS optional)
Load Transient Output dynamic response up to 5% at step load of 30%-90%.
Output return to steady stated within 300-500µSec
Power Factor ≥ 0.87 (Full load)³
Isolation 500VDC Input to Output
500VDC Input to Case
500VDC Output to Case
EMC Designed to meet with External Filter MIL-STD-461F 2 CE102, CS101, CS114,
CS115 &CS116, RE102
Efficiency Typical 87% (Nominal line, nominal load, room temperature)
Part Number CF-02EM4705 AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
PROTECTIONS
Input
Inrush Current
Limiter:
peak value of 5 x IIN for inrush currents lasting longer than
100μs.
Under Voltage Lock-
Out
Unit shuts down when input voltage is below 70Vacrms ± 5Vacrms
Catastrophic
Failure Protection
Fuses are available to protect from catastrophic failure. The
fuses are rated not to engage due to any normal operation.
Output
Over-Voltage
Protection
12V Active & Passive OVP
3.3Vaux Active & Passive OVP
±12Vaux Active & Passive OVP
Overload
Short Circuit
Protection
12V Output-Continuous Hiccup protection (110-130%)
3.3Vaux -Typical 33A
±12Vaux - Typpical 3A